## BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of	)
	) MUR 7464
LZP, LLC, et al.	)

## CERTIFICATION

- I, Vicktoria J. Allen, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive session on March 28, 2023, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 5-1 to take the following actions in MUR 7464:
  - 1. Deny the request for withheld documents.
  - 2. Deny the request for a list of withheld documents.
  - 3. Determine that in considering probable cause in MUR 7464, it will not consider factual assertions made in the probable cause brief that are based upon any withheld document or informal investigatory activity, to include any unsworn interview.
  - 4. Instruct the Office of General Counsel to inform respondents that the Commission has determined not to consider any factual assertion in the Office of General Counsel's probable cause brief that is based upon a withheld document or informal investigatory activity, to include any unsworn interview.
  - 5. Instruct the Office of General Counsel to proceed accordingly in its future recommendations in this matter.

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, and Trainor voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Weintraub dissented.

Federal Election Commission Certification for MUR 7464 March 28, 2023

March 28, 2023

Date

Attest:

Vicktoria J Allen
Digitally signed by Vicktoria J
Allen
Date: 2023.03.28 14:50:01 -04'00'

Vicktoria J. Allen Deputy Secretary of the Commission